P09000013818

j (

; , '

	(Re	questor's	Name)		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		· · · · ·			
•	(Add	dress)			
				•	
••	(Adi	dress)			•
	-	-			
	(0)	-101-1-17		-40	
*	(City	//State/Z	ip/Phone	<del>#</del> )	
•					
PICK-L	JP		/AIT	м	AIL
		لسبب		Land	
	(Qui	iness E	ntity Nam	<u>a)</u>	
	(Du:		ILILY INDITI	6)	
<u>.</u>	(Do	cument N	lumber)		
	(80)	Barnoner	unibery		
Certified Copies		Се	rtificates	of Status	
				_	
					<u> </u>
Special Instruction	ns to I	Filing Off	icer:		
•					
					· ·
1					1
					l

- -

Office Use Only



07/09/10--01006--016 **35.00

FILED 2010 JUL -9 PH 1: 25 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

### COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

# NAME OF CORPORATION: _____ JD CONSTRUCTION PROS, INC.

### DOCUMENT NUMBER: _____

P09000013818

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

JOSE JARDIM JUNIOR

Name of Contact Person

TAX DIRECT

Firm/ Company

5619INTERNATIONAL DR

Address

ORLAND, FL 32819

City/ State and Zip Code

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

JOS	E JARDIM JUNIOR	at (407 2	26-2803
Name	e of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Depar	rtment of State:
☑ \$35 Filing Fee	Status Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Fcc & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
P.O. Box 6	nt Section f Corporations	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circ	le

Tallahassee, FL 32301

### **Articles of Amendment** to Articles of Incorporationof

2010 JUL S PH 1:25

## JD CONSTRUCTION PROS, INC

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State

### P09000013818

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

### A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."

<u>DRESS</u> )	-	
	·	
· · ·		
<u>)x</u> )	· · · · ·	·
·	•	
	,	
	ida, ente	<u>er the name of the</u>
office address:	1	
•		
	•	-
		-
(Florida street addres	\$) <u>'</u>	
		, Florida
(City)	(Zip	Code)
	· · ·	
	office address: (Florida street addres.	red office address in Florida, ente office address: (Florida street address)

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>itle</u>	Name	Address	Type of Actio
<u>D</u>		7512 DR PHILLIPS BLVD #50 ORLANDO FL 32819 US	_ ☑ Add _ □ Remove
<u>D</u>	JOSENIL NOGUEIRA	6109 RALEIGH ST. STE 503 ORLANDO FL 32835 US	- D Add Remove
<u>S</u>	FERNANDO DA SILVA	6109 RALEIGH ST. STE 503 ORLANDO FL 32835 US	_ ☑ Add □ □ Remove
<u>S</u>	ALEXANDRE DA SILVA	6109 RALEIGH ST. STE 503 ORLANDO FL 32835 US	_ ☑ Add _ □ Remove
	DAVID NOGUEIRA	6109 RALEIGH ST., STE 503 ORLANDO FL 32835 US	- _ □ Add _ ☑ Remove
	N. <u>N</u>	l.	Add
- If amon	ding or adding additional Articles and	er change(s) here	_ 🗌 Remove 
	ding or adding additional Articles, ent additional sheets, if necessary). (Be spe	er change(s) here:	_ [] Remove
		er change(s) here:	_ [] Remove
		er change(s) here:	_ [] Remove
		er change(s) here:	_ [] Remove
(attach a		er change(s) here: ecific)	ssued shares,
(attach a	mendment provides for an exchange, i ions for implementing the amendment	er change(s) here: ecific)	ssued shares,

.•

	t(s) adoption: <u>07/01/2010</u>	
fective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(date of adoption is required)	
iecuve date <u>il applicable</u> .	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date,	)
doption of Amendment(s)	( <u>CHECK ONE</u> )	
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of vo cre sufficient for approval.	tes cast for the amendment(s)
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting gread for each voting group entitled to vote separately	
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for	approval
by	"	•
<i>by</i>	(voting group)	
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without share	nolder action and shareholder
action was not required.	re adopted by the incorporators without shareholde	·
action was not required. The amendment(s) was/we action was not required. Dated_07/C Signature_ (By selection)	erc adopted by the incorporators without shareholde	er action and shareholder
action was not required. The amendment(s) was/we action was not required. Dated_07/C Signature_ (By selection)	a director, president or other officer – if directors betted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a rece	er action and shareholder
action was not required. The amendment(s) was/we action was not required. Dated_07/C Signature_ (By selection)	21/2010 a director, president or other officer – if directors better director, president or other officer – if directors better, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a rece bointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	er action and shareholder or officers have not been iver, trustee, or other court
action was not required. The amendment(s) was/we action was not required. Dated_07/C Signature_ (By selection)	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholde 01/2010 a director, president or other officer – if directors beted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a rece bointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) JOSENIL NOGUEIRA	er action and shareholder or officers have not been iver, trustee, or other court